



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

KINGSLEY A. SIMENDINGER,)
Individually and as Administratrix)
of the Estate of Christopher)
Sturmfels, and KINGSLEY A.)
SIMENDINGER, as Next Friend of)
BECK STURMFELS, a minor,)

No. 553, 2011

ON APPEAL FROM THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE
C.A. NO. N10C-03-221 CHT

Plaintiff Below, Appellant,)

v.)

NATIONAL UNION FIRE)
INSURANCE COMPANY,)

Intervenor Below, Appellee.)

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

WEIK, NITSCHKE & DOUGHERTY
Gary S. Nitsche, P.A. (ID No. 2617)
305 N. Union Street, Second Floor
P.O. Box 2324
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 655-4040
Attorney for Plaintiff Below, Appellant

DATED: March 9, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE COURT BELOW COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY FAILING TO APPLY CONTRACT PRINCIPLES TO THE RESOLUTION OF THIS MATTER	1
II. THE COURT BELOW ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE MOTION FOR RE-ARGUMENT.	9
III. THIS APPEAL SHOULD NOT BE SUBJECT TO DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO SUPREME COURT RULE 29(b)	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Erie Ins. Co. v. Curtis, 623 A.2d 184 (Md. Ct. App. 1993).....	7
Graham v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 569 A.2d 908 (Del. 1989).....	1, 2, 10
Harrison v. Ramunno, 730 A.2d 653 (Del. 1999).....	11
Hurst v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., 652 A.2d 10 (Del. 1995).....	5,6, 7
Legassie v. Bangor Publishing, 741 A.2d 442 (Me. 1999).....	5
Lovett v. Cheney, 2007 WL 1175049 (Del. Super. Apr. 19, 2007).....	10
McDougall v. Air Products & Chemicals, 2005 WL 2155230 (Del. Super. Aug. 31, 2005).....	7
Moore v. General Foods, 459 A.2d 126 (Del. 1983).....	3, 4
Nost v. The Home Indemnity Co. Del. Super., No. 81C-FE-134, Taylor, J. (June 30, 1982).....	3, 4
Phillips v. Parts Depot, Inc., 2010 WL 1367756 (Del. Super. Mar. 10, 2010).....	6
State v. Calhoun, 634 A.2d 335 (Del. 1993).....	4, 8
State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Washington, 641 A.2d 449 (Del. 1994).....	2

Statutes

19 Del. C. §2363.....	6, 7, 8, 9
19 Del. C. §2362.....	1, 6
18 Del. C. §3902.....	2, 6
21 Del. C. §2118.....	3

Rules

Supreme Court Rule 14.....11

Supreme Court Rule 29.....11

Supreme Court Rule 41.....12

Supreme Court Rule 42.....12

Superior Court Civil Rule 10.....9
